

### **Tulsa City-County Board of Health (TCCBOH)**

TO:	MICHAEL WILLIS, Tulsa County Clerk	Email: meetingnotices@tulsacounty.org
TO:	TULSA CITY CLERK'S OFFICE	Email: CityClerk@cityoftulsa.org
TO:	KAREN BRYAN, Government Documents Associate	Email: kbryan@tulsalibrary.org
TO:	<b>LEANNE STEPHENS, Marketing &amp; Communications Director</b>	Email: <u>lstephens@tulsa-health.org</u>
FROM:	ANGELA CARTER, Administrative Asst., Legal	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

### NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

## TULSA CITY-COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH REGULAR MEETING

(Public Body)

2Sp   Em   Co   Ca	Regular Meeting becial Meeting hergency Meeting ntinued Meeting ncellation hanged Meeting	
To be Held at:		North Regional Health & Wellness Center – Room 208 Tulsa City-County Health Department 5635 N. MLK Jr., Blvd. Tulsa, Oklahoma 74126 Tele: 918/582-9355
Date/Time:		August 21, 2024 at 6:00pm

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Notice by December 15 of each year and posted 24 hours in advance with agenda.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Requires 48 hours notice to City and County, and posted 24 hours in advance with agenda.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Change of regularly scheduled meeting must be sent not less than 10 days prior to change, posted 48 hours in advance, and agenda posted 24 hours in advance.

# Tulsa Health Department Board of Health Agenda

### Tulsa City-County Board of Health (TCCBOH)

Date: August 21, 2024

**Time: 6:00pm** 

- Location: North Regional Health and Wellness Center 5635 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Tulsa, OK - Room 208
  - 1) Call to Order & Roll Call | Dr. Regina Lewis
  - 2) Approval of Minutes | Regular Meeting on June 12, 2024 | Dr. Regina Lewis
  - 3) Chair's Report I Dr. Regina Lewis
  - 4) Director's Report I Dr. Bruce Dart
  - 5) **THD Reports** 
    - a) Quant Study | Pat McFerron
    - b) Opioid Abatement Commission | Terry Simonson
    - c) Back-to-School Ready: How THD Helps Tulsa County Families | Ellen Niemitalo & Leanne Stephens
  - 6) Action Item:

Tulsa Food Advisory Council Appointment - Rod Hammack | Adam Austin

**Announcements I Dr. Regina Lewis** 

#### **Next Board of Health Meeting**

September 18, 2024, 6:00pm James Goodwin Health Center 5051 South 129<sup>th</sup> East Avenue Tulsa, OK 74134